
Administration

Superintendent of Schools
Dr. Andraé Townsel

Supervisor of Finance 
Barb Sikora

Supervisor of Procurement 
Sheldon Taylor

Staff Accountant 
Shane Sweeney

Staff Accountant
 VACANCY

Staff Accountant (Grants)
 Ha Hoang-Gadson

Shipping Receiving 
Foreman

Doug Hicks 
Shipping Receiving 

Specialist
Will Winchester 

Executive Assistant to the 
Superintendent’s Office

Darlene White

Secondary Principals
Rebecca Bowen
Dr. Joe Sampson
Jaime Webster
Kelly Cleland
Ryan Crowley
Mark Whidden
Andrea Young
Beth Morton

Anthony Barone
Dr. Kevin Simmons

Carrie Akins

Directors
Director of School Facilities

Gregg Gott 
Director of 

Planning & Construction
Shuchita Warner

Director of 
Human Resources

Zach Seawell
Director of 

Information Technology
Matt Poteet

Director of 
Transportation & Athletics

Kevin Hook

Chief Academic Officer
Jackie Jacobs

Directors
Director of Systems & 

Instructional Performance
Scott McComb
Director of 

Student Services
Cecelia Lewis
Director of 

Special Education 
Dr. Kendy Anderson

Elementary Principals
Sarah Weisner
Brock Fulton

Dr. Christy Harris
Jamie Smith
Eric Ruffo

Jason Patton
Stacy Hawxhurst
Michelle Beckwith

Beatriz Gonzalez-Wilson
Tammie Rudzinski

Pam Myrick
Michele Schmidt

Chief Operations Officer
Dr. Susan Johnson

Chief Financial Officer
Scott Johnson

Executive Assistant to the 
Board of Education 

Karen Maxey

Blueprint & 
Communications 

Coordinator
Dr. Marcy Gruver

Instructional 
Programming Clerk

Sabrina Wright

Supervisor of Equity
Margo Gross

Supervisor of Child 
Nutrition 
Val Parmer

Assistant Supervisor 
of Child Nutrition

Victoria Siciliano
Dietitian/Nutrition 

Specialist
Jennifer Smart

Calvert Country School 
Principal

Racheal Lindauer



Organizational Chart for Calvert County Public Schools effective July 11, 2024 
 

1. Superintendent of Schools, Dr. Andraé Townsel 
a. 443-550-8009 
b. townsela@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

i. Scott Johnson, Chief Financial Officer 
1. Supervisor of Finance- Ms. Sikora 
2. Supervisor of Procurement – Mr. Taylor 
3. Supervisor of Child Nutrition – Ms. Parmer 

ii. Dr. Susan Johnson, Chief Operations Officer 
1. Director of Human Resources – Mr. Seawell 
2. Director of Transportation – Mr. Hook 
3. Director of School Facilities – Mr. Gott 
4. Director of Construction – Ms. Warner 
5. Director of Information Technology – Mr Poteet 
6. Secondary Principals 
7. Blueprint and Communications Coordinator – Dr. Gruver 

iii. Jackie Jacobs, Chief Academic Officer 
1. Director of System and Instructional Performance – Mr. McComb 
2. Director of Special Education – Dr. Anderson 
3. Director of Student Services – Ms. Lewis 
4. Elementary Principals 
5. Supervisor of Equity – Ms. Gross 

iv. Karen Maxey, Administrative Assistant to the Board of Education 
v. Darlene White, Executive Secretary to Superintendent’s Office 
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